FIRST SPECIAL SESSION, 2001

		_	
\sim	D	NO.	12-5
١.,	- 1\ -	14().	1 7. = .)

A RESOLUTION

Approving the Federated States of Micronesia's membership in the Food and Agricultural Organization.

1	BE IT RESOLVED by the Twelfth Congress of the Federated
2	States of Micronesia, First Special Session, 2001, that the
3	Congress hereby approves the Federated States of Micronesia's
4	membership in the Food and Agriculture Organization (FAO);
5	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
6	resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated
7	States of Micronesia, the Secretary of the Department of Foreign
8	Affairs, the Secretary of the Department of Economic Affairs and
9	the Secretary of the Department of Health, Education and Social
LO	Affairs.
L1	
L2	Date: Introduced by:
L3	
L4	Joseph J. Urusemal (by request)
L5	
L6	
L7	
L8	
L9	
20	
21	

1